TESTO ITC KORINNA 28mm Allargato
LOAD SENSING MONOBLOCK
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
DLM142
2 DAT010A
Features
Simple, compact and heavy duty designed 2 sections monoblock valve, for hydraulic systems with load sensing variable displace-
ment pump.

With 13 kit: double acting, 4 positions, A and B to tank in 4th positions
(float)
TYPE CODE FLOW (with 10 bar / 1450 psi stand by)
1 3CU1310210 120 l/min
1TR 3CU1310220 60 l/min
Valve is supplied painted as
standard, with one coat of
Primer black antirust paint
5. Port relief options page 13
4. ”B” side options page 12
3. “A” side spool positioner page 11
2. Spool page 10
1. Body kit *
Ordering codes
1.
DLM142/ 2 -- AP / 1 13 SL / 18MASL . P1(G3 -- 100) -- SAE -- <CVN> *
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
2--AP 5KC1907003 2 sections
3.
13
8MA
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
8MA 5V08108240 With spring return in neutral position
13 5V13108040 With detent in position 3 and spring return
in neutral position
2. 3. 4. 5.
Include body, seals, rings and load check valves.
NOTE -- (*) Items are referred to UN- UNF thread.
1st section 2nd section
1.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SL -- Prearranged for mechanical remote
control
TQ 5TEL108220 Prearranged for cable remote control
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
Anti--shock valve
P(G3--100) 3XCAR208113 Range 100 to 250 bar / 1450 to 3600 psi
standard setting 100 bar / 1450 psi
P(G4--200) 3XCAR208114 Range 200 to 315 bar / 2900 to 4600 psi
standard setting 200 bar / 2900 psi
Anti--shock and anti--cavitation valve
U(G2--63) XCAR308112 Range63 to 125 bar / 900 to 1800 psi
standard setting 63 bar / 900 psi
U(G3--100) XCAR308115 Range 100 to 250 bar / 1450 to 3600 psi
standard setting 100 bar / 1450 psi
U(G4--200) XCAR308114 Range 200 to 315 bar / 2900 to 4600 psi
standard setting 200 bar / 2900 psi
Standard setting is referred to 10 l/min -- 2.6 US gpm flow.
C XCAR408110 Anti--cavitation
P3T 3XTAP524290 A and B ports valve blanking plugs
2.
5. P U C P3T
4.
SL
TQ
Description example:
Port relief valve
setting in bar
DLM142
9DAT010A
Code of this configuration: 103230034
DLM142/2--APF/1Z13EX/KE2N /1Z 8EX--12VDC--MACH4--<CVN>*
Description example:
Lock not included (for code see page 24)
Code of this configuration: 103230033
Lock cam not included (for code see page 24)
Description example:
DLM142/2--AP/113SL/18MASL-- MACH4 --<CVN> *
Code of this configuration: 103230032
DLM142/2--APF/1Z 13EX / KE2N /1Z 8EX -- 12VDC --<CVN> *
Description example:
DLM142 valve with proportional electro--hydraulic control and quick--action coupling
DLM142 valve with quick--action coupling
DLM142 valve with proportional electro--hydraulic control
Special configuration - page 17 Ordering codes
0
50
100
150
200
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Fl
ow
Stroke
Spool metering P→A(B)→T
P(on ports) = 100 bar / 1450 psi
(mm)
(l/min )
= Type 1TR
= Type 1
0.1 0.2 (in)
Performance data
0
10
20
30
40
0 30 60 90 120
P
re